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Schedule of Reception Transition Visits and First Week of School 2022 

Please see the dates below for your child’s transition visits:   

Visits 1 & 2 

Westfield Monkey Nursery children will visit during their usual sessions. Happy Feet and Treetots children will be 

brought by their current setting (please speak to your child’s nursery if they do not usually attend on that day). The Ark 

children and those who attend a different setting, or do not attend a setting, will be brought by their parents/carers.  

Happy Feet The Ark Treetots Watton Westfield 
Monkey Nursery 

Other Settings  

Thursday 30th June  
9.30am – 11am  
 
Thursday 7th July 
9.30am – 11am  
 
 

Tuesday 28th June 
9.30am – 11am  
 
Tuesday 5th July 
9.30am – 11am  
 
 

Friday 1st July 
9.30am – 11am  
 
Friday 8th July 
9.30am – 11am  
 
 

Children who 
currently attend 
Watton Westfield 
Monkey Nursery 
will be visiting 
Reception during 
their normal 
nursery hours.  

Please speak to your 
child’s new teacher 
to arrange visits.  

 

Visit 3 

During the week beginning 11th July, all children will also visit on the Monday, Tuesday or Wednesday morning. 

Parents/carers should bring their child directly to Westfield from 9.40am to 11.30am on the date below. Staff will meet 

you by the double doors into the hall.  

Your child’s visit is on either: 

Monday 11th July 9.40am - 11.30am Watton Westfield Monkey Nursery children only  

Tuesday 12th July 9.40am -11.30am Happy Feet children only 

Wednesday 13th July 9.40am – 11.30am The Ark, Treetots, and children from any other settings 
only (not Watton Westfield Monkey class) 

 

Starting School 

In September the children will have a staggered start to help them settle as follows: 

Tuesday 6th September: 8.40am to 11.30am  Half classes (just children who went to Westfield 
Monkey Nursery only) morning only  

Wednesday 7th September: 8.40am to 11.30am  Half classes (just children who went to Happy Feet, 
The Ark, Treetots, or another setting which was not 
Westfield Monkey Nursery) morning only  

Thursday 8th September: 8.40am to 1.45pm  All children morning and lunchtime  

Friday 9th September: 8.40am to 1.45pm  All children morning and lunchtime  

Monday 12th September: 8.40am to 3.10pm  All children full time from today 
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